level of 80, 90, 100, 110 and 120% respectively and
marked PA+EXCIPIENTS A 80%, PA+EXCIPIENTS A
90%, PA+EXCIPIENTS A 100%, PA+EXCIPIENTS A 110% and PA+EXCIPIENTS A 120% respectively (Boudis H,
2015).
Preparation of System Suitability Samples

On each of the 3 days, from the prepared syrup at
100% (PA+EXCIPIENTS A 100%), 6 system
suitability samples are prepared by transferring
exactly 50µl to each of the 6 vials This procedure is
repeated for 3 non-consecutive days; once each day.
The three tables below show: instrument calibration
and measurement values for PH and weight of
Monopotassium phosphate and Sodium hydroxide,
expected and observed measurements of Ondansetron
hydrochloride dihydrate for the calibration standards
and the expected and observed measurements for the
components of stock reconstituted syrup and stock
placebo taken on the 3 days.

Table 1: Instrument calibration and measurement values for PH and weight of Monopotassium phosphate and Sodium
hydroxide for the 3 days.

(Boudis
s.d.)

Instrument calibration values Measurement values
Digital Balance (g) PH-Metre KH2PO4(g) NaOH(g) PH

Day Expected Observed Expected Observed Expected Observed Expected Observed Before After
1

200.000 200.000
2.7218 2.7219

4.20

4.19

4.63

5.40

 10.0000 09.9999 7.00 7.04
0.05000 0.04998 4.00 4.02

2
200.000 200.000   2.7218

2.7218

4.20

 4.20

4.57

5.42

10.0000 09.9999 7.00 7.01
0.05000 0.04998 4.00 4.00

3
200.000 200.000

2.7218 2.7218 4.20 4.20 4.56 5.41 10.0000 09.9999 7.00 7.02
0.05000 0.04999 4.00 4.00

.
Table 2: Expected and observed measurements of Ondansetron hydrochloride dihydrate for the calibration standards on the 3
days

 Ondansetron hydrochloride dihydrate
Day Expected (mg) Observed (mg)

1 90.00 90.10
2 90.00 90.20
3 90.00 90.50

Pharmaceutical Statistics and Quality Control

6 | P a g e

Table 3: Expected and observed measurements for the components of stock reconstituted syrup and stock placebo taken on the
3 days.

 STOCK PA+EXCIPIENTS
(mg/100ml)

STOCK PLACEBO
(mg/100ml)

Component Day Expected Observed Expected Observed
Ondansetron hydrochloride

dihydrate (API)